



A Public Entity

INLAND EMPIRE HEALTH PLAN



**To:** SNF and Home Health Providers  
**From:** IEHP – Provider Relations  
**Date:** January 21, 2016  
**Subject:** Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage (NOMNC)

When IEHP authorizes an IEHP Member’s admission to a Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) or authorizes coverage of Home Health (HH) Services, the Member must receive a Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage (NOMNC) at least two (2) days in advance of the proposed service termination date. IEHP has chosen to delegate the responsibility of issuing the NOMNC to the approved SNF or HH agency.

Once a qualifying service has been approved, a NOMNC will be available on the IEHP Provider Secure Site at [www.iehp.org](http://www.iehp.org) under the Authorization Status page in the correspondence section when viewing the Member’s Authorization. It is the responsibility of the HH or SNF to ensure that the NOMNC is completed properly and the service end date is clearly noted on the NOMNC.

### PROVIDERS

HOME

Provider Home

Eligibility & Rosters

Encounter

Claims Status

Authorization Status

Capitation Reports

Remittance Advice

Administration

Log Out

### Correspondence

Description	Location	Status
UM IP NOMNC Servicing	RC	Delivered <a href="#">View</a>
UM TOC PCP Admission Letter	RC	Delivered <a href="#">View</a>
UM TOC Facility Admission Letter	RC	Delivered <a href="#">View</a>
UM TOC Facility Admission Report	RC	Delivered <a href="#">View</a>

Once the NOMNC has been signed by the Member it is the responsibility of the HH or SNF to fax the completed form to IEHP UM Department at (909) 477-8585.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found on our Provider portal at the following address: <https://ww3.iehp.org/en/providers/correspondence/>.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054.